
There are also three degrees of  .6Rule  

adverbs.  

1. Positive degree that uses to describe 

noun,pronounor verb without comparative 

with another person or anything 

• Mona is quiet girl. 

• He is thursty 

• She work vigorously 

 : للحالثلاث درجات هناك 

 أوو تستخدم لوصف اسم أو ضمير : الثابتة البسيطة الدرجة .1

 .خرآبدون مقارنته مع شخص أو شيء فعل 

 .منى فتاة هادئة•

 إنه عطشان او عَطِش•

 بنشاطهي تعمل •

 

 moreو تسبقها أ )-er( بـتنتهي إما :درجة المقارنة.2

مقارنة  للمقارنة بين شيئين وتسمىفتستخدمان  

comparative 

 

 most) (تسبقها أو  )-est( بـتنتهي إما :التفضيل درجة  .3

  تفضيلوتسمى شيء واحد بين عدة أشياء فتستخدمان لمفاضلة 
Superlative 



(- est) (-er)  Adjective 

Sweetest Sweeter Sweet 

Kindest Kinder Kind 

Biggest Bigger Big 

Some Adjective have one syllable 
ولم يتغير بناء الصفات لها مقطع صوتي واحد  بعض

أو حذف   Biggerإلا في إضافة حرف مثل كلمة الكلمة 

 Dirtierحرف مثل 

Comparative & Superlative with( -er-est) : 

 تنقسم الصفات على حسب المقاطع الصوتية



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Adjective -er -es 

Dirty 
 قذر

Dirtier Dirties 

Simple 

 بسيط
simpler Simplest 

Clever 

 حاذق
cleverer cleverest 

Some Adjectives have tow 
syllables that’s ending with 
 (y-er-el-ow) 

مثل التي مقطعين صوتيين بعض الصفات لها 
 (y-er-el) بـتنتهي 

:look at the table 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The rest of the  Adjectives that’s 
contain of two or more that is not  
ending (y-er-el) 
 preceded  (most –more) 

بقية الصفات المكونه من مقطعين أو أكثر 
 el)-er-(y بـوالتي لا تنتهي 

 (most –more)فتسبقها 

:look at the table 

 Adjective more most 

Difficult More difficult Most difficult 

Beautiful More beautiful Most beautiful 

Expensive More expensive 
Most 

expensive 

Comparative & Preference with(more-
most) : 



Sometimes Adjectives ending with 
(ful- less-ing-ed) 
whether one syllable or two syllables 
, in this situation we used perfix 
(more-most). 

 (ful-less- ing-ed)   بـأحياناً تنتهي الصفة 

سواء كان مقطع واحد أو مقطعين في هذه   

 (more-most)الحالة نستخدم السوابق 

look at the table: 

Adjective More Most 

Interesting 

 ممتع

More 
interesting 

Most 
interesting 

Accepted 

 مقيول

more 
accepted 

most 
accepted 

Awful 

 مخيف
More awful Most awful 

Careless 
 مهمل

More careless Most careless 



 

In formal usage, do not drop the -

the using from an adverb when  ly  

comparative form. 

 من الحال عندا تستخدم  (ly-) بشكل عام لا تسقط

 .درجة المقارنة

  ly-  +صفة هي عبارة عن  معظم الظروف

heavy + -ly = heavily 

Incorrect: She look  serious than she 

did. 
Correct: She look more serious 
ly than she did. 

Incorrect: Talk frinder 

Correct: Talk more frindly  

 

  (ly-)تنتهي هنا رابط لصفات 

http://www.morewords.com/ends-

with/ly/ 


